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Industrial Training program for Fresh Graduate Chemical Engineers 
Industrial training program is an initiative taken by IIChe based on industrial survey from "small 
scale to multi-national companies" regarding their expectation from young fresher chemical 
engineers for acceptability in industry, after which we concluded with this program and able to 
convince some industries to accept fresher pass out as trainees. However, RCF Mumbai has some 
fees for such industrial training, but we are on a positive note with other companies to provide free 
training to IIChE student members and if possible some stipend. We are collecting CV of interested 
students for this IIChE program, which will be circulated in IIChE associated companies and then 
interviews will be conducted by the companies to enroll. 
                                         The tenure of training is likely to be 3-6-9 months (solely depends on 
company), after which a report is to be submitted by the candidate and a certificate will be issued 
by IIChE to the candidate. Incase if candidate leaves the training before completion, candidate will 
be black listed at IIChe. 
  
Who can go for industrial training program? 
1) After completion of graduation in chemical engineering, every student should opt for such 
industrial exposure programs, to get a practical touch and become a true Chemical Engineer. 
2) Graduate students interested to go for higher studies will have a gem in their profile. 
3) Graduate & Post Graduate students interested to have their future in industry. 
4) Graduate & Post Graduate students interested to go for Academia should compulsorily go 
for such exposure. It will help them to educate and guide their students on professional and 
industrial needs. 
  
Further once you are associated to IIChE, you shall have opportunities to participate and be a part 
of various industry and academia activities.    
  
The student will have to send his/her CV and get associated to IIChE by becoming a Life member to 
avail benefits of this program, details are available on IIChE website and the membership form is 
available as well, for existing student members, there are some discounts. 
  
For any more queries etc. you may call or write us  
  
Thanks & Regards,  
  
Dhawal Saxena                                                                        Prof VK Srivastav (MGM College of Engg.)  
+91 9323363077, dhawal_saxena@hotmail.com                  President IIChe (Former Scientist BARC) 
 Hon. Registrar National Governing Council: IIChE 
Convener Industry Institute interaction Committee: IIChE 
Convener Admission Committee: IIChE 
Committee Member MED17: Bureau Of Indian Standards. 
Vice President (western zone) & Member National Committee: Indian Carbon Society. 
Associate Director Blast Carboblocks Pvt.Ltd. 
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IIChe National Industry Institute Interaction Committee 
members details: 

Email ID 

1) Dr. Shyam Sunder(National Council Member): Chairman, 
Principal Osmania University.  

rachamallass@yahoo.co.in 

2) Mr.E.Esakki Ramkumar(Plant head & Associate Vice President 
Eisai Pharmaceuticals India Pvt.Ltd.:Vizak) 

e-ramkumar@eisai.co.in 

3) Mr.  B.B Mohanty (Director Technical: Transworld Frutichem 
Pvt.Ltd.) 

mohanty@transfurt.com 

4)  Dr. Gaurav Ratan(National Council member IIChe) g_rattan1107@yahoo.co.in 
5) Mr.S A Luthra (Jt. President Chemical & SHE at Century 

Rayon-Chemical plant : Mumbai) 
saluthra@cenrayon.com 

6) Mr. S I Thakar (Senior official GNFC, national council member 
IIChe)  

sithakar@gnfc.in 

7) Mr. Dhawal Saxena (Hon. Registrar IIChe) Convener dhawal_saxena@hotmail.com 
Advisory guest Invitee:  

8) Mr. Ranga Rao( Hon. Jt.Sec IIChe) ranga.nfc@gmail.com 
9) Dr. DP Misra (Past President IIChe) dpmisra43@gmail.com 
10) Dr. MP Jain (Past Chairman MRC) mpjain2000@yahoo.com 
11) Mr. CP Ramulu (Past National Council Member IIChe) cpramulu@gmail.com 
12) Dr. Kartikeyan (Past Vice President IIChe) drcktech@rediffmail.com 
13) Dr. M V Rao (Past Jt. Sec IIChe) mvrao79@gmail.com 
14) Dr. Rajanandam (National Council Member IIChe) ksrajanandam@gmail.com 
15) Mr. Kumar Mhatre (Sr.Process Engineer Technimont) kumar.chem26@gmail.com 
16) Mr.Somdev Ghosh( Design and application Engineer EKATO) somdev.ghosh86@gmail.com, 

somdev.ghosh@ekato.com 
17) Mr.Santosh Gaikar (Director Megawatt Engineering) santoshgaikarworld@gmail.com 
18) Dr. Shailendra Bajpai (NIT Jalandhar Associate Professor & 

Head Department of Chemical Engineering) 
bajpais@nitj.ac.in, 
bajpai007@gmail.com 

19) Mr.Neeraj Tiwari ( VP Design & engineering Jubilant) neeraj_tiwari@jubl.com 
20) Mr.Dipak Dutta (Hon. Sec. IIChe) hi_dipak_dd@yahoo.co.in 
21) Prof. Kancharla Ravichand ravichandk@rediffmail.com 
22) Mr. Vikram Bhatt (Head Bertrams India) bertams@vsnl.com 
23) Mr.Manish Agarwal (Procurement Head Solvay) manish.agarwal@solvay.com 
24) Mr. Atul Prakash (VP Godrej Industries) atul.prakash@godrejinds.com 
25) Mr.Arun Wagmare(VP-Process Technology Pidilite)  arun.waghmare@pidlite.com 
26) Mr.Tej Dialani (Head Of strategic Projects, Regional Business 

Services India: clariant) 
tej.dialani@clariant.com 

27) Mr. Umang Shah (Chairman IPI, National Sales Manager: 
Clariant) 

Umang.shah@clariant.com 

28) Mr.VK Soni (Director Technical GFL: Delhi)  vksoni@gfl.co.in 
29) Mr. Gokul D (Scientist  ISRO associated to IIChe CRC & Guntur) gokul.d@shar.gov.in, 

mail4gokul@gmail.com 
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